
Annexure – 7 

 

Name of the corporate debtor: GEEKAY COLONIZERS AND BUILDERS LIMITED 

  

Date of commencement of CIRP 29.11.2023  

 

List of creditors as on: 11.04.2024 

 

 

List of operational creditors (Government dues) 

(Amount in₹) 

Sl. 

No. 

Details of claimant Details of claim 

received 

Details of claim admitted Amount 

of 

 

contingen

t claim 

Amount 

of any 

mutual 

dues, th 

at may 

be set- 

off 

Amount 

of claim 

under 

verifica 

- tion 

Amount of 

claim not 

admitted 

Remarks, 

if any 

 

Departme nt 

 

Governme

nt 

Date of 

receipt 

Amount 

claimed 

Amount of 

claim 

admitted 

Nature 

of claim 

Whether 

related 

party? 

% of 

voting 

shar e in 

CoC, if 

applicab

le 

1 The 

Assistant 

Commission

er of Income 

Tax, 

Bilaspur, 

C.G. 

Central 

Government 

08.12.2023 6,04,23,883.0

0 

 

6,04,23,883.0

0 

Statutory 

dues 

No   N.A.   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

2 The 

Commission

er, CGST & 

Central 

Excise, 

Raipur, 

C.G. 

 

Central 

Government 

13/12/2023 & 

15/12/2023 
1,15,65,208.0

0 

1,15,65,208.0

0 

Statutory 

dues 

No   N.A.   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  



3 Regional 

Provident 

Fund 

Commission

er - Raipur 

 

Central 

Government 

04/04/2024 9,63,766 9,63,766 Statutory 

dues 
No   N.A.   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

  Total    --- 7,29,52,857.0

0 

7,29,52,857.0

0 

--- --- --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

              

 


